The impact of the pandemic on the Group’s operations and financial results was assessed using some judgments, estimates
and assumptions that contain sources of uncertainty as it depends on several future factors and developments that cannot be
reliably forecasted.

38.   EVENTS SUBSEQUENT TO THE REPORTING DATE

No events have occurred subsequent to the reporting date and before the issuance of these consolidated financial statements
which require adjustment or disclosure in these consolidated financial statements.

National Gas and Industrialization Company
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
31 December 2021

67

39. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain reclassifications have been made to the prior year’s financial statements to enhance comparability with the current
year’s financial statements.

As a result, certain line items have been amended in the statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income and the
related notes to the financial statements. The reclassification represents allocation of shared service cost to different cost
centres.

The items were reclassified as follows:

As previously
stated Reclassification

After
reclassification

 SR SR SR

Cost of Revenue 1,724,256,538 16,277,183 1,740,533,721
Selling and distribution expenses 81,972,171 5,555,755 87,527,926
General and administrative expenses 116,960,020 (21,832,938) 95,127,082

40. APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

These consolidated financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 20 Sha’ban 1443H (corresponding to
23 March 2022).

	Signed English Audit Report